

Hardeep Kaur Vs. State.

Present : Sh. A.S. Aulakh, counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Harvinder Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Today, HC Gurmeet Singh appeared and suffered statement to the effect that the accused/applicant has joined investigation of this case and she is no more required by the police. As such, there is no objection if the bail application is allowed.

While granting interim bail to the accused/applicant, vide order dated 02.05.2019, she was directed to join the investigation with the IO, of this case. Accused/applicant has complied with the directions of this Court by way of joining investigation of this case. Since, there is no need of custodial interrogation of the accused/applicant, who has extended co-operation in the investigation of this case, as such, interim bail order dated 02.05.2019, is made absolute, subject to the following conditions:-

1. The applicant/accused shall make himself available for interrogation before the investigation agency as and when required.
2. She shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade her from disclosing such facts to the court or to any police officer.
3. She shall not leave India without the previous permission of the Court/Trial court.

This application stands disposed of accordingly. Copy of the order be sent to concerned quarter. Police record be returned forthwith. File of this bail application be consigned to the record room.

(Amit Thind)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bathinda
(UID No. PB-0189)

Date of order: 07.05.2019
Jatinder Singh, Stenographer