

BA-110-25 Juj Singh Vs. State of Punjab
CNR no.PBFZB1000895-2025

Present. Sh. Parvinder Kamboj, Advocate counsel for applicant.
APP for the State assisted by Gurpreet Singh, complainant.

Complainant Gurpreet Singh appeared and suffered statement that the present FIR was registered at my instance against accused Juj Singh etc. Now with the intervention of respectable persons of the locality, he has effected compromise with the accused. He produced copy of compromise as Mark-PX. He has no objection if bail is granted to applicant/accused Juj Singh. Police record not produced. The same be called for 19.5.2025.

Dated: 17.5.2025

Deepak Kumar
Stenographer Gr.II
(Direct Dictation)

(Harmilanjot Kaur)
JMJC/Jalalabad(W)
UID NO.PB-0549